SLL13
SLL13
SMD Schottky Barrier Rectifier Diodes
SMD Schottky-Gleichrichterdioden
IFAV = 1 A
VF < 0.42 V
Tjmax = 150°C
VRRM = 30 V
IFSM = 20/22 A
Version 2019-07-31
SOD-123FL
Dimensions - Maße [mm]
Type Code = HO
Typical Applications
Output Rectification in DC/DC
Converters, Polarity Protection,
Free-wheeling diodes
Commercial grade 1)
Typische Anwendungen
Ausgangsgleichrichtung in
Gleichstromwandlern,
Verpolschutz, Freilaufdioden
Standardausführung 1)
Features
Very low forward voltage:
< 0.42V @ 1A
Low profile package
Compliant to RoHS, REACH,
Conflict Minerals 1)
Besonderheiten
Sehr niedrige Fluss-Spannung:
< 0.42V @ 1A
Flache Bauform
Konform zu RoHS, REACH,
Konfliktmineralien 1)
Mechanical Data 1) Mechanische Daten 1)
Taped and reeled 3000 / 7“ Gegurtet auf Rolle
Weight approx. 0.02 g Gewicht ca.
Case material UL 94V-0 Gehäusematerial
Solder & assembly conditions 260°C/10s Löt- und Einbaubedingungen
MSL = 1
Maximum ratings 2) Grenzwerte 2)
Type
Typ
DC blocking voltage
Sperrgleichspannung
VDC [V] 3)
Repetitive peak reverse voltage
Periodische Spitzensperrspannung
VRRM [V]
Surge peak reverse voltage
Stoßspitzensperrspannung
VRSM [V]
SLL13 - 30 30
Average forward rectified current
Dauergrenzstrom in Einwegschaltung TT = 100°C IFAV 1 A
Repetitive peak forward current
Periodischer Spitzenstrom f > 15 Hz TT = 100°C IFRM 4 A
Peak forward surge current
Stoßstrom in Fluss-Richtung
Half sine-wave
Sinus-Halbwelle
50 Hz (10 ms)
60 Hz (8.3 ms) IFSM
20 A
22 A
Rating for fusing
Grenzlastintegral t < 10 ms i2t 2.0 A2s